

ITEM NO.21 Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6023/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2019 in MACAPP No. 892/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7537/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1229/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54577/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54578/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1222/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54709/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54711/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1799/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54618/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54620/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1346/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.54596/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54597/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1342/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.54600/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54603/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1220/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54593/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54594/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1350/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54605/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54606/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7566/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54848/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1235/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54584/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54585/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1831/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50507/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50509/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1834/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56689/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56690/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10366/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10452/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86602/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajast Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Ms. Pratima Nain Lakra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take appropriate steps in the meanwhile.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER